

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11263/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2012 in RFA No.1820/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11432 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11710 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11875 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12125 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12135 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18378 of 2013
(With appln. or substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and office
report)

SLP(C) No....CC 12329 of 2013
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C)CC 12397-12399 of 2013
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.L.Batla, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pathak, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.L.Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed subject to all just exceptions.
Leave granted.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

| |
|