

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 5105 OF 2013**

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 5107, 5108,  
5109, 5110 AND 5111 OF 2013**

(Application for impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 5112 OF 2013**

(Application for impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 5113 OF 2013**

(Application for impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 – 6 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 5114 – 5116  
OF 2013**

(Application for impleadment)

Avtar Singh & Anr. Etc. etc.

...Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Punjab & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate has on 11.07.2014 filed applications for impleadment to implead the party as respondents in C.A. Nos. 5105, 5107, 5108, 5109, 5110, 5111, 5112, 5113 and 5114 – 5116 of 2013. The copies of the applications are placed with the respective appeal paper books.

The Applications for impleadment in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate .
2. Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate.
3. Mr. S.L. Aneja, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**